

ural hundred bags

corn to Washington's

corn to washington's starving army at Valluy Forgu, aftur the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



USWA DENOLUH TATENE

Because of the help of this Onwide Chief in comenting a friend ship between the six netions and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the Units of Status was made pessible.

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, W1 54155

RESOLUTION NO!-10-88-B

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida Tribe Council, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribal Council has delegated to the Oneida Business Committee authority to excercise the enumerated powers of the Oneida Constitution, Article IV as amended, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe has acquired in fee status the following parcel described as:

A parcel of land located in part of Indian Claim One Hundred Forty-eight (148), in Section Three (3), Township Twenty-three (23) North, Range Nineteen (19) East, in the Town of Hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeasterly corner of Indian Claim 147, thence N 75° 30'00" W along the Northerly line of Indian Claim 148 a distance of 520.36 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing N 75° 30' 00" W 193.10 feet; thence S 34° 00' 00" W 103.62 feet; thence N 56° 00' 00" W 130.68 feet to the Southeasterly line of C.T.H. "E"; thence 104.12 feet along the arc of a 5,684.58 foot radius curve to the left, the chord of which bears S 28° 50' 33" W 104.12 feet; thence S 28° 19' 04" W 45.88 feet; thence S 68° 52' 09" E 330 feet; thence N 28° 38' 02" E 245.00 feet to the point of beginning.

WHEREAS, The above described parcel is requested in trust status to expand Oneida Tribal land base and provide future housing sites, and Resolution No. <u>11-10-88-13</u> Page 2 - White Property

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby requests the United States Bureau of Indian Affairs to initiate and carry out the process required to place the above parcel in trust for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of \underline{Q} members of whom \underline{S} members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the $\underline{10^{14}}$ day of \underline{MOV} , 19 $\underline{88}$; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{7}$ members for; $\underline{0}$ members against; $\underline{1}$ members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

lon Secretary, Oneida Business Committee